COMPRESSOR RACK REFRIGERATION CONTROLLERS
COMPRESSOR RACK REFRIGERATION
CONTROLLERS
XEV02 – Digital™ compressor applications   76
 Driver slave for Digital™ compressor management XEV02D  77
XC10/30 – condensing unit applications  78
 Condensing unit controller  XC10CX  79
 Condensing unit controller with fans management XC30CX  79

D: 4 DIN Rail
XEV02D
HOW to ORDER
TM compressor management
XEV02: DIGITAL™ COMPRESSOR APPLICATIONS
COMPRESSOR RACK REFRIGERATION CONTROLLERS
5 = 230Vac 2 = 4÷20mA H = KPA/°C
3 = PP11
4 = PP30
5 = PPR15
6 = PPR30
76
X E V 0 2 D - A B C D    0
4 = 110Vac P = Pt1000 1 = 0÷5V P = PSI/°F
2 = 24Vac N = NTC86K 0 = No B = Bar/°C
Power supply Temperature probe Pressure probe Measurement unit
A B C D
XEV02
4÷20mA, 0÷10V
ModBUS
4÷20mA, 0÷10V
XEV02D
D: 4 DIN Rail
iProRACK
XC400/600 & XC1000
XEV02D
MASTER
SLAVE
DRIVER SLAVE for DIGITAL™ COMPRESSOR MANAGEMENT
Driver slave for Digital™ compressor management with triac and open collector outputs
COMPATIBILITY with DIXELL CONTROLLERS
DIGITALTM
COMPRESSORS
COMPRESSOR RACK REFRIGERATION CONTROLLERS
FEATURES XEV02D
Display: n° digits ± 3 d.p.
Keyboard: push buttons 4
Power supply 24, 110, 230Vac
Probe inputs
Suction pressure 4÷20mA, 0÷5V
Discharge line temperature (DLT) NTC86K, Pt1000
Digital inputs
Free of voltage pres
High voltage pres
Relay outputs
Alarm 8A config
Other
Triac output pres
Open collector output config
Hot Key/Prog Tool Kit output pres
Serial output RS485
77
Buzzer pres
fig. 1
XC10/30
A B C E
CX: 32x74mm
X C 0 C X - A B C 0 E
XC30CX
HOW to ORDER
fig. 1)
XC10/30 SERIES: CONDENSING UNIT APPLICATIONS
Digital input from thermostat
Fans relay
Compressor
relay
Power supply Measurement unit Buzzer Input
4 = 110Vac B = Bar/°C 0 = No G = 0÷5V (suction)/NTC (condensing)
5 = 230Vac P = PSI/°F 1 = Yes H = 0÷5V (suction)/0÷5V (condensing)
H = KPA/°C
COMPRESSOR RACK REFRIGERATION CONTROLLERS78
XC10/30
XC10CX
XC30CX
CX: 32x74mm
XC10CX XC30CX
FEATURES XC10CX XC30CX
Display: n° digits ± 3 d.p. ± 3 d.p.
Power supply 110, 230Vac 110, 230Vac
Probe inputs
Suction pressure 0÷5V 0÷5V
Condensing pressure 0÷5V, NTC 0÷5V, NTC
Discharge temperature PTC PTC
Digital inputs
High pressure safety pres pres
Thermostat pres pres
Relay outputs
Compressor 20A 20A
Fans 8A
Fans 2 5A
Other
Hot Key/Prog Tool Kit output pres pres
Buzzer opt opt
CONDENSING UNIT CONTROLLERS
Condensing unit controller with 1 compressor
Condensing unit controller with 1 compressor and 2 fans
XC30CX has 2 outputs to drive 2 different condensing fans. A smart
fan algorithm shares the fan working time between the outputs
CAB/HK
Adapter cable, 5 pins for Hot Key input, 0,5m
ACCESSORY
FAN MANAGEMENT Sf2+hf2
Sf1+hf1
Sf1
Fan 1
Fan 2
Sf2
Parameters: Sf1 (set point Fan1), Sf2 (set point Fan2)
 hf1 (differential Fan1), hf2 (differential Fan2)
COMPRESSOR RACK REFRIGERATION CONTROLLERS 79
D: 4 DIN Rail
CX: 32x74mm
100x64mm
XC400/600CX
XC600D
VC660
A B C D E
X C C X - A B C D E
X 6 D - A B 1 D E
V C 6 6 0 - 0 0 C 0 0
HOW to ORDER
TM, multi-stages, differing power, semi-hermetic, scroll and screw
XC400/600 SERIES: up to 6 COMPRESSOR/FAN OUTPUT
 APPLICATIONS also with INVERTER MANAGEMENT
Power supply* Measurement unit Buzzer TRIAC voltage** Analog outputs Input
0 = 12Vac/dc C = °C 0 = No 0 = 110÷230Vac No A = PP11 (only for XC450CX)
1 = 24Vac/dc F = °F 1 = Yes 1 = 110÷230Vac Yes B = PP30 (only for XC450CX)
4 = 110Vac B = Bar 2 = 24Vac No C = NTC
5 = 230Vac P = PSI 3 = 24Vac Yes E = 4÷20mA
H = KPA 4 = No TRIAC No F = PP11 (suction)/PP30 (discharge)
5 = No TRIAC Yes H = 0÷5V (ratiometric)
* 0, 1 (only for XC400CX and XC600CX)
 4, 5 (only for XC600D)
** 0, 1, 2, 3 (only for XC645)
 4, 5 (not for XC645)
COMPRESSOR RACK REFRIGERATION CONTROLLERS80
 XC645CX - XC645D
A P P R O V E D  F O R
V
10
x10
0
inF
On
AOM
100
P2SETF-Pb/2 SETF+ESF-Pb/2 SETF+Pb/2
P2
The XC400/600 series, thanks to a powerful and complete range, ensures optimal management of compact compressor racks:
TM compressors.
TYPE of COMPRESSOR RACKS
CONNECTIONS
2 different version of terminal block are
available depending on the model of the
controllers:
FLOATING CONDENSING
The dynamic set point guarantees excellent plant efficiency, taking real operational conditions into consideration. The condensing set point is automatically
adjusted according to the external temperature, keeping the safety values, to optimize the condensing temperature. The reduction of this temperature entails a
reduction of the pressure gap between suction and condensing decreasing the consumption of compressors and saving energy.
FAN FUNCTIONING DURING NIGHT MODE
This special function allows the maximum fan speed to be decreased, which reduces plant noise. Thanks to the MES (Maximum output during Energy Saving)
the maximum fan speed is reduced during the night.
Screws for XC400CX Disconnectable for XC600CX Screw disconnectable for XC600D
SETF: supply pressure setting to be maintained
Pb/2: regulation band centred around the setting
AOM: minimum allowed speed for the fans
inF: relay set as fan inverter
P2: condensing pressure (temperature) probe
V: analogical output value set as 0÷10V
ESF: energy saving differential for fan regulation
Time
Example of circuits managed by the XC400/600 series
1 SUCTION CIRCUIT
1 CONDENSATION CIRCUIT
2 SUCTION CIRCUITS
1 CONDENSATION CIRCUIT
Condenser SET
External temperature
Temperature
SET MAX
condenser
SET MIN
condenser
COMPRESSOR RACK REFRIGERATION CONTROLLERS 81
XC400/600
XC450CX
XC640D
XC645CX
XC645D
D: 4 DIN RailCX: 32x74mm
XC450CX

2 regulation
XC1000 SERIES: up to 15 COMPRESSOR/FAN OUTPUT APPLICATIONS
HOW to ORDER
Measurement unit 4÷20mA/0÷10V Inputs
C = °C 0 = No C = NTC
F = °F 1 = Yes D = PTC
B = Bar E = 4÷20mA
P = PSI F = Suction PP11; Condensing PP30
K = KPA G = Ratiometric
Buzzer Kind of mounting
0 = No P = Panel
1 = Yes W = Wall
COMPRESSOR RACK REFRIGERATION CONTROLLERS84
4÷20mA, 0÷10V
2222222222
XC1000D
XEV02D
CO2 REGULATION
CO2 use is increasing thanks to the advantages it offers in cooling plants. For this reason there is also a greater demand for accessories.
Thanks to special algorithms, the XC1000D series can manage and monitor CO2 plants that work in cascade connection with
sub-critical cycle.
COMPATIBILITY with DIGITALTM COMPRESSORS
Thanks to its powerful hardware platform and to the advanced algorithms, the XC1000D family is able to drive the majority of compressor racks present in the
market. An interesting match is the one with Dixell XEV02D driver that allows management of compressor racks equipped with DigitalTM compressors. In these
applications, by using the modulating capacity, the plant receives the optimum refrigeration power thereby reducing consumption.
KINDS OF CIRCUIT
The XC1000D series is able to manage in the best possible way the majority of applications for refrigeration circuits.
1 SUCTION CIRCUIT
1 CONDENSATION CIRCUIT
2 SUCTION CIRCUITS
1 CONDENSATION CIRCUIT
2 SUCTION CIRCUITS
2 CONDENSATION CIRCUITS
DIGITALTM
COMPRESSORS
SLAVE
MASTER
COMPRESSOR RACK REFRIGERATION CONTROLLERS 85
ENERGY SAVING MANAGEMENT
The XC1000D series gives to the user several solutions that let you to manage energy savings. The controllers have a special algorithm that lets you to optimize
the efficiency of the plant, ensuing energy savings. The following are a range of the most important solutions that Dixell offers to customers to achieve energy
savings.
COMPRESSORS with INVERTER
When the plant needs more power (when the temperature gets out of the band) the inverter compressor frequency increases. If this is not enough, the other
compressors (C2, C3, ...) will be activated in sequence. At the same time the controller will modulate the inverter compressor frequency in order to have a uniform
increase of the plant power.
EC FANS – INVERTER
In this case all condensing fans are driven by one inverter or are EC fans.
The inverter power is proportional to the condensing pressure value and the analog output is modulated proportionally to the condensing pressure/temperature

iProRACK SERIES: up to 2 CIRCUIT and 6 COMPRESSOR per CIRCUIT
 APPLICATIONS
HOW to ORDER
Ethernet, protocols
0 = No
1 = Yes
Buzzer Kind of mounting Coding
0 = No P = Panel 0 = Ascii
1 = Yes W = Wall 1 = Unicode
COMPRESSOR RACK REFRIGERATION CONTROLLERS90
E-MAIL
Ethernet
Router
E-MAIL
SMS
GPRS (opt)
RS485
MAIN FEATURES
INTERNAL WEB SERVER
The iProRACK controllers have an integrated
web site that can be easily reached through a
standard browser. This instrument is very useful
to configure the controller and to display and
change the machine variables.
CONNECTIVITY
The powerful platform that marks the iProRACK controllers and allows the compressor rack to be easily and quickly reached both locally and remotely. In addition
to the connection via Ethernet, there is also one via RS485 that allows the connection to XWEB systems, ensuring complete plant monitoring and controlling.
LOCAL
REMOTE
CONNECTION
(via standard Browser)
Also with inverterAlso with inverter
2 SUCTION CIRCUITS
2 CONDENSING CIRCUITS
INTERNET
INTRANET
COMPRESSOR RACK REFRIGERATION CONTROLLERS 91
iProRACK
IPR208D
IPR215D
VGIPG
IPR208D IPR215D
D: 10 DIN Rail D: 4 DIN Rail VG: 82x156mm
CONTROLLER and GRAPHIC DISPLAY for COMPRESSOR
RACKS with up to 2 CIRCUITS and 6 COMPRESSORS per CIRCUIT
Digital controller in 4 DIN Rail format with bayonet + screw connectors for compressor rack
management
Digital controller in 10 DIN Rail format with bayonet + screw connectors for compressor rack
management
Remote keyboard with LCD graphic display and interface dedicated to the management of
compressor racks by means of iProRACK controllers (IP65 front protection)
FEATURES IPR208D IPR215D VGIPG
Display LCD on VGIPG LCD on VGIPG LCD - 240x96pixels
Power supply 24Vac/dc from TF40D 24Vac/dc from TF20D from controller
Probe inputs
0÷1V, 0÷5V, 0÷10V, 0÷20mA,
4÷20mA, NTC, PTC, DI
6 x config 10 x config
Digital inputs
Opto-insulated 11 x config 20 x config
Relay outputs
Configurable 8 x 5A 15 x 5A
Other outputs
0÷10V/4÷20mA 4 x config 2 x config
0÷10V 4
RS485 master + slave master + slave
USB pres pres
CANBus pres
Ethernet via USB-ETH-CONV opt